900225478 06/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Billy Martin's USA, Inc.		12/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Real American Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	37 Lafayette Drive	
City:	Rancho Mirage	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92270	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3303373	BORN & BRED IN THE USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183801908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: Jay@patelalmeida.com, Paulo@patelalmeida.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Patel

Address Line 1: 16830 VENTURA BLVD SUITE 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Patel
Signature:	/Alex Patel/
Date:	06/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0749 OP \$40,00 3303373

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:04 PM 12/11/2007 FILED 04:04 PM 12/11/2007 SRV 071309146 - 3005768 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BILLY MARTIN'S USA, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Billy Martin's USA, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted selling forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered." so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

Article I: The name of the corporation shall be Real American Brands, Inc.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by modifying the Article thereof numbered." so that, as amended, said Article IV shall be read as follows:

Article IV: The corporation shall have the authority to issue Ten Billion (10,000,000,000) shares of common stock with a par value of \$.0001, and to maintain our authorization of Thirty Million (30,000,000) shares of preferred stock with a par value of \$.0001, the rights and preferences of which preferred shares shall be determined by the Board of Directors:

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this //- day of December, 2007.

12/11/07

Name: Doug Newton

Title: President and Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 06/12/2012